
LGB FORGE LIMITED 

6/16/13 Krishnarayapuram Road, Ganapathy, Coimbatore - 641 006 

CIN.L27310TZ2006PLC012830 
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/HALF-YEAR ENDED 30.09.20b5 

(Rs. In Lakhs) 

SI. • 
No Particulars 

1 

2 

3 

Revenue from operations 

Other income 

Total Income (1 + 2) 

4 Expenses: 

(a) Cost of materials consumed 

(b) Changes in inventories of finished goods.stock-in-trade 
and work-in-progress 

(c) Employee benefits expense 

(d) Finance costs 

(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense 

(f) Other expenses 

(g) Total expenses (a) to (f) 

5 Profitl(loss) before exceptional items and tax (3 - 4) 

6 Exceptional Items 

7 Profitl(loss) before tax (5+6) 

8 Tax expense 

9 

10 

11 
12 
13 

(a) Current tax 

(b) Deferred tax 

Profitl(loss) for the period (7-8) 
Other comprehensive Income, net of Income-tax 

(a) Items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss 
Items that w111 be rec1ass1tled to l-'rot1t and Loss 

(b) 
Ar.r.n11nt 
Total other comprehensive income net of income tax 
Total comprehensive income for the period (9+10) 
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Re.1/-] 

Earnings Per Share (of Re.1/- each) 

(i) Basic 

(ii) Diluted 

*not annualised 

Notes: 

Quarter ended Half Year End d 

30.09.2025 30.06.2025 30.09.2024 30.09.2025 30.0! .2024 

Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Una1 dited 

2,603.42 

37.60 

2,641.02 

1,100.98 

-43.79 

607.96 

68.03 

86.76 

893.74 

2,713.67 

-72.65 

-72.65 

-72.65 

-72.65 
2,382.02 

-0.03 

-0.03 

2,764.21 

82.20 

2,846.41 

1,240.02 

-28.50 

548.67 

74.02 

87.34 

836.74 

2,758.29 

88.12 

88.12 

88.12 

88.12 
2,382.02 

0.04 

0.04 

2,337.88 

2.41 

2,340.29 

1,049.36 

24.19 

526.20 

55.02 

68.88 

704.31 

2,427.96 

-87.67 

-87.67 

-87.67 

-87.67 
2,382.02 

-0.04 

-0.04 

5,367.63 

119.80 

5,487.43 

2,341 .00 

-72.29 

1, 156.63 

142.05 

174.10 

1,730.48 

5,471.96 

15.47 

15.47 

15.47 

15.47 
2,382.02 

0.01 

0.01 

4,p90.88 

10.06 

4,800.94 

2, 30.51 

23.25 

! 91 .02 

21 .95 

35.79 

1,' 99.52 

4,155.54 

-454.60 

:; 15.35 

139.25 

- ~9 .25 

- 9.25 
2,312.02 

kl.02· 

P.02· 

Year ended 
31.03.2025 

Audited 

9,403.76 

71 .52 

9,475.28 

4,330.96 

-12.09 

2,042.49 

250.42 

291 .03 

2,910.27 

9,813.08 

-337.oO 

215.35 

-122.45 

-122.45 

-65.64 

-65.64 
-1 88.09 

2,382.02 

-0.05 

-0.05 

1 The above results of the Company for the quarter/Half year ended 30 September, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Commit lee and have been 
approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 10th November, 2025 

The above unaudited financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Acconting standards(IND AS) notified untler section 133 cf 
2 the companies Act, 2013 read together with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 as amended. 

The Financial results have been reviewed by the Statutory auditors as required under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligation: and Disclosure 
3 Requirements) Regulation, 2015 as amended 

The Code on Social Security 2020 has been notified in the Official Gazette on 29th September 2020. The effective date from whicn the changes are 

4 applicable is yet to be notified and the rules are yet to be framed. Impact, if any of the change will be assessed and accounted in I Ile period in which 
the said Code becomes effective and the rules framed thereunder are published. 

The company is engaged in the business of Manufacturing of Forged and Machined components and therefore, has only one repoltable segment in 
5 accordance with Ind AS 108 (Operating segments) 

6 Previous period figures have been regrouped/reclassified to make them comparable with those of current period. 

Place: Coimbatore 
Date :10-11-2025 



See accompanying notes forming part of the financial statements 

Place: Coimbatore 

Date : 10.11 .2025 
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LGB FORGE LIMITED 

Statement of Cashflows for the year ended 30th September, 2025 

(Rs. in La hs) 

Particulars 
For the Half-Year ended For the Year ended 
30th Seotember 2025 31 March 2025 

Unaudited Audited 

A. Cash flow from operating activities 

Net Profit before Tax (Continuing Operations) 15.47 -122. 5 

Adjustment entries : 

Depreciation and amortisation Expense 174.10 291 .03 

Net (gain) I Loss on foreign exchange reinstatement -28.21 -9.58 

(Profit)/Loss on sale of assets -66.66 -12.85 

Provision for doubtful debts - 25.87 

Provision for doubtful debts (Claims and Damages) 14.07 

Net proceeds from sale of Discontinued Operations Division (Pondy) - -215.35 

Assets condemned/Written off - 26.06 

Interest Income -6.72 -8.93 

Lease payment 111 .02 40.76 

Finance Cost (Others) 104.98 31 .50 

Finance Cost (Leases) 37.07 218.92 

339.65 387. ~2 
Operating profit before working capital changes 355.12 264. ~7 
Change in operating assets and liabilities: 

(Increase) I Decrease in Inventories -168.17 1,109.72 

(Increase) I Decrease in Trade Receivables -320.50 607.89 

(Increase) I Decrease in Other Assets -155.42 121 .00 

Increase I (Decrease) in Trade Payables 585.38 -1,249.68 

Increase I (Decrease) in Other Liabilities -26.05 705.94 

-84.77 1,294. >7 
Cash generated from operations 270.35 1,559. S4 
Less: Income tax paid, net of refunds received 4.20 0.33 
Net Cash generated from operating activities (A) 266.15 1,559. 50 

B. Cash flow from Investing activities 

Purchase of PPE (including changes in CWIP) -73.09 -846.22 
Proceeds from Non Current asset held for sale - 535.53 
Proceeds from sale of fixed assets 97.00 12.85 
Bank Balances not considered as cash and cash equivalents -0.69 -0.71 
Interest Income 6.72 8.93 
Net cash used in Investing activities (B) 29.94 -289 62 

c. Cash flow from financing activities 

Availed I (Repayment) of Borrowings -42.97 -978.63 
Lease payment -111 .02 -40.76 
Lease finance charges -37.07 -31.50 
Finance Cost -104.98 -218.92 
Net cash used in financing activities (C ) -296.03 -1,269 79 

D. Net (decrease)/increase in cash and cash equivalents (A) + (B) + (C ) 0.05 0 08 

E Cash and Cash Equivalents at the beginning of the year 0.39 0 31 

F Cash and Cash Equivalents at the end of the year 0.45 0 39 

order of th e Board 
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.CA- N.R.Doraiswami & Co 
1N°

1 
A Chartered Accountants 

No. 48, "Monchillu" Phone : 0422 - 222378 (3 Lines) 
Race Course Mail ID : nrdoff@gmall. om 
Coimbatore - 641 018. 

Independent Auditor's Limited Review Report on the Unaudited Quarterly 
and Half- earl Financial Results of the Com an Pursuant to the Re ulation 33 of the SEBI Lis in 

Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. 
To 

The Board of Directors, 
LGB Forge Limited, 
No. 6/16/13, Krishnarayapuram Road, 
Ganapathy Post, 
Coimbatore - 641 006. 

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of LGB F rge 
Limited ("the Company") for the quarter ended September 30, 2025 and year to date result for 
the period from April 01, 2025 to September 30, 2025 ("the Statement") and being submitte by 
the Company pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (listing Obligations and 
Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015, as amended ("the Listing Regulations"). 

This Statement, which is the responsibility of Company's Management and approved by the 
Board of Directors, in their meeting held on November 10, 2025, has been prepare in 
accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accou ting 
Standard 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" (" IND AS 34"), prescribed under section 133 o the 
Companies Act, 2013 as amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and ther 
accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 33 o the 
Listing Regulations. Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the Statement based o 
review. 

We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Re 
Engagements (SRE) 2410 "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the lndepen 
Auditor of the Entity'', issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This stan 
requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whethe 
financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiri s of 
company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provides less 
assurance than an audit. A Review is substantially less in scope than an audit conduct in 
accordance with standards on Auditing specified under section 143(10) of the Companies Act, 
2013 and consequently does not enable us to obtain assurance that we would become awa e of 
all significant matters that might be identified in an audit. We have not performed an audit and 
accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion. 

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes s to 
believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results, prepared in accord nee 
with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the aforesaid Indian Accou ting 
Standards (Ind AS) specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 as amended ead 
with relevant rules issued thereunder and other recognized accounting principles gen ally 
accepted in India, has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in term of 
Regulation 33 of the SEBI (listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 015 
including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstateme t. 

For N.R.DORAISWAMI & CO., 
Chartered Accountants 

(F;rm R~~i~000771S) 

(SUGUNA RAVTHANDRAN) 
Partner 

Membership No. : 207893 

Place : Coimbatore 
Date : 10.11 .2025 
UDIN : 25207893BMHHNQ8547 


